Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

This announcement is not an offer of securities for sale or the solicitation of an offer to buy securities in the United States or in any country or jurisdiction in which any such offer, solicitation or sale would be unlawful prior to registration or qualification under the securities laws of such country or jurisdiction. Securities may not be offered or sold in the United States absent registration or an exemption from registration. Any public offering of securities to be made in the United States will be made by means of a prospectus that may be obtained from the Company and will contain detailed information about the Company and management, as well as financial statements. The Company has not registered and does not intend to register any of the Notes in the United States.

NOTICE OF LISTING ON THE STOCK EXCHANGE OF HONG KONG LIMITED



Yestar International Holdings Company Limited

巨星國際控股有限公司

(incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(the "Company") (Stock Code: 2393)

US\$200 MILLION 6.9% SENIOR NOTES DUE 2021

(the "Notes")

(Stock Code: 4508)

Sole Global Coordinator

BofA Merrill Lynch

Joint Bookrunners and Joint Lead Managers

BofA Merrill LynchCredit SuisseDeutsche BankHaitong International

Application has been made to The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited for the listing of and permission to deal in the Notes in the aggregate principal amount of US\$200 million, bearing interest at the rate of 6.9% per annum, to be issued by the Company by way of debt issues to professional investors only, as described in the offering memorandum dated 8 September 2016.

The listing and permission to deal in the Notes is expected to become effective on or around 19 September 2016.

By order of the Board Yestar International Holdings Company Limited Hartono James Chairman, CEO and Executive Director

Hong Kong, 15 September 2016

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Hartono James, Ms. Wang Ying, Mr. Chan To Keung, Ms. Wang Hong and Chan Chung Man; the independent non-executive Directors are Dr. Hu Yiming, Mr. Tirtamarta Karsono (Kwee Yoe Chiang) and Mr. Sutikno Liky.